

Administrative Services Committee

Meeting Date: Tuesday, July 9, 2024

Emergency – May Park Community Center HVAC Replacement

Department: Central Services Department

Presenter: Ron Lampkin

Caption: Receive as information the emergency request for the replacement of the 20-ton

roof-top HVAC unit at the May Park Community Center in the amount of

\$60,812.00 by Sig Cox.

Background: The roof-top HVAC unit that services the May Park Community Center is no

longer operational. The 20-ton unit will need to be replaced in order to restore

air flow to the facility. The failure of this unit, coupled with the outside

temperature, is causing the building temperature to increase. This facility is in consistent use by children for daytime club activities. It is imperative that the repairs for the HVAC units takes place to properly provide the conditioned air

required to prevent the threat to public health.

Analysis: Sig Cox will perform the replacement of the unit.

Financial Impact: \$60,812.00; SPLOST 8

GL: 330-05-1120/54.13120

JL: 224-05-1118/54.13120

Alternatives: A – Receive as information

B – Do not receive as information

Receive as information the emergency request for the replacement of the 20-ton

roof-top HVAC unit at the May Park Community Center in the amount of

\$60,812.00 by Sig Cox.

Funds are available

in the following

accounts:

\$60,812.00; SPLOST 8

GL: 330-05-1120/54.13120

JL: 224-05-1118/54.13120